FEB-1@-2885 14:27

AMEBSSMITHDIF ‘KK & CONNELLY L1P

Fax: 717.533.27935

February 10, 2006
Via Facsimile 570-389-5625 and Regular U.S, Mail

Office of the Sheriff -
Columbia County Courthouse
P, Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
Vs,
Linda M. Karns
Dacket No. 2003 CV 19
Property: 430 Third Street, Benton, PA 17814
Sheriff Sale Date: February 15, 2006 @ 10:00 a.m.
continued to March 15, 2006

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please consider this correspondence a formal to stay the Sheriff Sale scheduled for
March 15, 2006 in the above docket only. No money has been received by Plaintiff
to stop the above Sale. Please bill us for any additional funds due or refand any
excess from our advance.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

¥ & CONNELLY LLP

el Mary Romans, Eastern Savings Bank, FSB (Loan No. 5121273568)

F.0. BOX 650
HEREHEY, PA 17033

Courier Address;
134 EPE AVINLE
HUMMELSTOMWN, PA 17006

TEL. ?17.632. 2200

VAN SEC GO

GaRY L. Janes

bk J. SMITH, JR.
JoHn J. CONMELLY, JR.
ScotT A, DIETERICK
James F. Seane
MaTTHEW Cragad, 1l
GREGORY K. RICHARDS
Susan M. KADEL
Jaran W, HanpeLmen
Donma M. Moo
EDwarRD P. Sceaen
NEL W, YarN
CouRTNEY L KisHEL
KIMBERLY A. DEWRT

OF COUNSEL:

BEPNARD A, FvAN, JR.
WERSHEY, PA

TaOTAL P.@2



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Fffs}’em Sav. @ml& vs_ [inda Karns ,

NO.¥3-03 ED NO.J9- JD DATE/TIME OF SALE_S 7aye.{
4

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /30,00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 3,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ §$17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15 g)o

MILEAGE

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35:60
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25700
DISTRIBUTION FORM 2500

COPIES $ % o0
NOTARY $ jo,0

TOTAL ek seskotesisk dek sk oo ok ke o e ook ok $ Bgfé,,w

WEB POSTING 2795 $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ —
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES | 7500
TOTAL #*5# sk kdckiohvotksnkaksn ¢ Ma\ )5-0 00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00—
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL a6 o o K He ok ok ke ok e o ke ok o ok ke ot o ok ok ok $ — ) —
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 . $
DELINQUENT 20_ctraf$__ S, 0O
TOTAL **ksksmskdich kst ktnss ¢ S FYs o
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 8
TOTAL e o e s o ok ol o ok o ook o e e e ke o ok e s ok $ ""'MC? ———
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /30,00
MISC. $
- $
TOTAL #*##kkstseskisddokskdksndork § —Q - fS-OO 'OIP’
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 6%/ oo 'ﬂ
5w F o5t Pok



FEB-10-20B5 14:27 P.@E1

JAMES, SMITH, L(ETTERICK & CONNELLY L.LP

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE: FEBRUARY 10, 2006

TO: Real Estate Dept. Columbia County FAX NUMBER: 570-389-5625

TOTAL PGS W/COVER: 2
SENDER'S E-MAIL: sad@ijsdc.com

FROM: Seott A, Diertetick, Esquire SENDER'S PHONE NUMBER:
717.533.3280 EXT.# 3030
Re: Eastern v, Karns Benton Property SENDER’S FAX WUMBER:

X] 717.533.2795
[ 71753371711

[ ] Peryour request  [] Please Review AND reply [ for your info

The materials transmitted by this facsimile are sent by an attorney or his /het agent and arc considered
confidennal and arc intended only for the use of the individual or entity nagned, If the addressee is a client,
these materials may also be subject to applicable privileges, If the recipient of these materials is net the
addressee, be pware that any disseminanon or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited, If you have
received this communication in ettor, please immediately notify us ar (717y 533.3280 {collect) and return the
transmitted matedals to us at the above address via the U.S. postal service. We will reimburse your costs
incurred in connection with this erroneous wansmission and your retum of these materals.

‘This office will not accept service of legal papers via facsimile or c-mail pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 440(d)(1)
[Service of Legal Papers Other than Original Process].

NOTES/COMMENTS;

MAILING ADDRESS:
P.O BOX 650 ¢+ HERSHEY, FPA 17033
STREET ADDRESS:
1534 SIPE AVE. « HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036
PHONE: 717.525.3280 « FAX: 717.533.2795 OR 717.533.7771
E-MaAlL: JSRCINIG 3 ok



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) JMS-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {5761 7846300
FAX; (570) 3095625
EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Docket # 43ED2003
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

LINDA M. KARNS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2005, AT 10:30 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON LINDA KARNS AT 430 THIRD ST,

BENTON BY HANDING TO LINDA KARNS, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2005 ’r. - ! ! -
NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

_ ASHERIFF
j NOTARIAL SEAL N

WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
] BLOOMSBURG, GOLUMBIA CO., PA
¥ GCOMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




FEE-GB1—8se 12:52 PHM Benton Mun Witr--Swr Auth T17T 925 S34e F.a1

FAX SHE

BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER
AND SEWER AUTHORITY

FPHONE: (570) 925-6341
FAX: (570) 925-5346

LYNN DRESSLER
RECORDING/BILLING SECRFTARY

PHONE: (570) 864-3085
DATE: &/ / Ob
10. Gobunnbio o, Shaofd Chambonlocn. 239 5o
FROM: (Lt

BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY

RE: MCLJ e T wd'ucu Kmuu/saﬁ«- Oé;wwpm%

O Qecourcdt ¥ 20430
Eléfh_, -

NUMBER OF PAGES: }

(_chﬁ,aﬁ or. accound balame -

Tolod an of todey # 345 éa
Jebot 2000 e



BENTON MUNICIPAL WATER
AND SEWER AUTHORITY
P. 0. BOX 3516
BENTON, PA 17814

(570) 925-6341
TTY/TDD Only 1-800-654-5984
Vaice Only 1-800-654-5988

January 24, 2005

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House - P, O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Richard and Linda Karns
Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

Enclosed please find a copy of our billing record for Richard and Linda Karns for property owned
by them on Third Strect in Benton.  The total due and owing the Benton Municipal Water & Sewer
Authority as of this date 1s $672.62.

Plcasc remit this amount to our oftice at the above address as soon as a sheriff's sale is completed.
If vou have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

jjﬂ,{fu ] ) 17 .‘ j ) L} ».;1.(@1_ s

Lynn M. Drossler
Recording/Billing Secretary

Enclosurc

water.sheriff-1t1

“In accordance with Federal law and U.S. Department of’ Agriculiure policy, this institution is prohibited
from discriminating on the basis of race, color. nalional origin, scx, religion, age, disability (Not all prohibited
bases apply to all programs.} To file a complaint of discrimination, wrile USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights,
Room 326-W_ Whiticn Building. 1400 [ndependence Avenue. SW, Washington, DC 20230-9410, or call (202)
720-5964 (voice or TDD). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer,”

“Thas institution is an equal opportunity provider.”






JaMPs Smartnt DiIF 10K & CONNELLY LIP

[ SR I CO GO SR T

Fax: T17.533.2795 JS)C
.

B OBOX 830

October 7, 2005 RERSHEY. PA 17043

Via Facsimile 570-389-5625 and Regular U.S. Mail

Office of the Sheriff A
Columbia County Courthouse

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
VS,
Linda M. Karns
Docket No. 2003 CV 19

Property: 430 Third Street, Benton, PA 17814 ﬁﬁzfd—arlﬁj:”q
Sheriff Sale Date: February 15, 2006 @ 10:00 a.m. Jore . CorameLv, A,

SCOTT A DIF) A G
Jdareks FoSpapz
MATTHDW Dhara, 1
G-k BRI a3

Decar Sir or Madam: SLoan M. Kaps
JanaZ W Hak seLy ars
Frcsrsa BB

EZwean: P SEEBER

Please consider this correspondence a formal to continue the Sheriff Sale scheduled NI o Vo
tor Febrgary 15, 2006 to March 15, 2006 in the above docket only. Please announce orer L e
this continuance at the February 15, 2006 sale.

Db SOUNEEL
Bearasry A Frar, R

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. FETSAEY, e

Sincgrely,

RICK & CONNELLY LLP

ce Mary Romans, Eastern Savings Bank, FSB (Loan No. 5121273568)
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¢ SENDER: COMPLEZE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY

B Complete tems 1, .. and 3. Also complete A Slgnaty;a
itemt 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. '
X A ; g &ucatll s/y f’? ‘:/ 4

B Print your name and address on the reverse
B. Received by { Printed ﬁtﬁ;e} $‘P af :ﬁD% e
. it

so that we can raturn the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from itemn 17 [ Yes

1. Anticle Addressed to:
: i ressed ta If YES, enter delivery address belew: [ No

: PA Dept. of Revenue
i PO Box 8901
! Harrisburg, PA 17105

| 3. Semwvice Type

| A Certified Mail [ Express Mail

t 1 Registered O Return Aeceipt for Merchandi
'r O Insured Mail [ C.OD.

i 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fas) O Yes

| 2. Articie Number

| % Cratroessoicaabe 7004 2890 DOOL 41iL 2697

i PS Form 381 1 February 2004

Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1;

ON ON DELIVERY

THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SEC
m Complete items 1. and 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

A, Slgnal
X
= Print your name and address on the reverse
sq that we can return the card to you. B. Regsived by ( Printed C. Date of Delivé
M Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Oﬁﬁ Y, ﬁ é f C ﬁ% ‘. l,n:‘..
oron the front if space permits. idy
=t D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1. Aritle Addressed to:
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
' WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
. 600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

3, Service Type

¥ Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchanc
i O] nsured Mall 3 C.OD.

i 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fae) 3 Yes

2. Article Number .

o o aricogbe) | 2004 2890 0001 Yllh 2h78
ranster { &

F'S Form 3811, February 2004
o

SENDER: COMPLEEE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECRON ON DELIVERY
® Complete items 1, .“and 3. Aiso complete ' A Sigpature s ;
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ()77 ]'_ —~ i 5_@
HL‘&—-’ i) E A

.m Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you. B. ,Ved{by ( Printed Na ] ! !1' C. Date of Delive

‘Domestic Return Recsipt 102695-02-M-

® Attach this card to the back of the mallpaece
or on the front If space permits. i 2 Y)? Qo LE 51r-£ 23
- D s dalwery address different m 19
1, Article Addressed to: # YES, enter delivery addr . ONe

" U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE

. ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING

. 900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLQOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

5. Servica Type
B Certified Mail [0 Expiress Mall
[J Registered I Return Receipt for Merchandi
O insured Mail [0 c.o.D.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ] Yes

7004 2830 0001 411k 2L5H

2. Article Number
{Transfer from service fabelft

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1!
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JarEs SMITH DisT K & CONNELLY LU

Fan: 717.533.2795

Qciober 7, 2005

Via Fucsimile 570-389-35625 and Regular U.S. Mail

Office of the Sheriff
Columnbiz County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
VE.
Linda M, Karns
Docket No. 2003 CV 19
Property: 430 Third Street, Benton, PA 17814
Sheriff Sale Date: February 15, 2006 & 10:00 a.m.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please consider this correspondence a formal to continte the Sheriff Sale schedyled
for February 13, 2006 to March 15, 2006 in the above docket only. Please announce
lhis continuance at the February 13, 2006 sale.

Shouid you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undergigned.

RICK & CONNELLY LLP

7

S¢: Mary Romans, Fastern Savings Bank, FSB (Loan No. 5121273 68)

- P.O. 0N 850

HERSHEY, P4 17033

Cour ar fdndiesy
124 GIPE AvErLE
HLMVEL ST, PA 17056

TEL. V11330 5880

WY USDIC DO

Gagy || CAwES

Max J, 8wt s
JhHN L DONRELLY, A
BIOTT A DIETTERICH
Jalses FOSR4ADE

MAT W Gramal, 15
Gesacmy K Ricracos
FUSAn M, KapeL
SARAD W HAMTELMAR
TN E ALY TR
ZDWARE P, Semgsa
BlEI W Yaem
Gousmey L, KigHgL
KinsEsay A, DEWITT
OF COLNEIL:

SERMNARD A, Pray, Sp.
HEREHEY, P,

TOTH. F.DZ
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JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY LLP

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE: OCTOBER 7, 2005

TO: Keal Estate Dept, Columbia Couny  FAR NUMBER: 570-389-5625

TOTAL PGE W/COVER; 2
SENDER'S E-MAIL: sad@jsdc.com

FROM: Scowr A. Dietterick, Esquire SENDER'S PHONE NUMBRER:
. 717.533,3280 EXT.# 3030 ]
Re: ESB v. Karns Beaton Property SENDER'S FAX NUMEER:

717.533.2795
T 717.333.7711

1 Per your request [ Please Review AND reply [ for your indn

The materials transmitted by this facsimile are sent by an atarney or his/her agent and are considered
cenfidential and até intended only for the use of the individual or entity named. If the zddsessee is a cHent,
thcse maletials may also be subject to applicable privilcges. If the recipient of these materials js not the
addressee, be aware that any dlssemination of copying of this comnmumication is strictly prohibiwed, If yeu have
teceived this eorumunicaton in error, please immediately notify vs at (717) 533.3280 {collect) and retuen the
mansmitted materiale o us at the above zddress via the U, poswl service. We will reimbutsc YOur costs
intutred in connection with this emoneous ransmission and your reruen of these marerials.

This office wilt ngt accept service of legal papers via facsimile or ermail pursvant w Fa BC.P. 40(d)(1)
[Service of Legai Papers Other daan Original Procesg],

NOTES/COMMENTS:

MAILING ADDRESS;
PO BOX 380 HERSHEY, PA 17033
STREET ADDRESS:
T34 5[FE AVE. HUMMELSTOWN, PA 1753¢
FPHOMNE: T1T.833.3280 ¢« FAX: 717.533.2795 QR TET.533.7771
B-MAIL: 18 s FoS SO



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/12/2005 DOCKET # 43ED2003

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. IKARNS

ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY, LLP
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TR SANDS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 283 FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON $&bsapy— & vorks

RELATIONSHIP €988 /v, T 1 IDENTIFICATION

DATE 7-53..5 TIME® G 2o MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA 2APOB___ POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE.
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Ry @i Jf <3¢ (G,

B
o

- 0}

N
LN
(\

f“x,ll_\l —
DEPUTY \\j._‘, 64\ Q_,\,\ DATE
// /



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/12/2005 DOCKET # 43ED2003

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. IKARNS

ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY, LLP
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

LINDA KARNS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
430 THIRD ST. FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON {_, nrcd .

RELATIONSHIP >~ IDENTIFICATION
DATE /-2/-5  TIME ;o3& MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA_APOB__ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO0 w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TiIME OFFICER REMARKS

{

DEPUTY  “uh (mgb\_, DATE &/~ /- &

-




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  9/12/2005 DOCKET # 43ED2003

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. IKARNS

ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY, LLP

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BENTON SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVEDUPON A ¢xi/  Dfeossies

RELATIONSHIP Sz IDENTIFICATION
DATEY/ -3/ -3 TIME [g1¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ;'&POB __POE__ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monowpE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) 37 Thgzs S{ne Voa.

< 1 f A e
O f s AT

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
-
NS
DEPUTY RO LL..\VS?’L\'«, DATE -21. <

v



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/12/2005 DOCKET # 43ED2003

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. IKARNS

ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY, LLP
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CAROLYN REMLEY-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 270 FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON (‘A2 ¢.] 7l

RELATIONSHIP

IDENTIFICATION

DATE -.0f-5 TIME ¢ 4.5 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOCA  POB X POE__ CCSO o
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY

DATE 9-2,_5%




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/12/2005 DOCKET # 43ED2003

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. TKARNS

ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY, LLP
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE., FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON é.ff:.w{n 2 L s

RELATIONSHIP (<..+ .. IDENTIFICATION
DATE Z.ti-5  TIME (3905 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex = Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB POE__ _CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moow

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o
DEPUTY {\{r C;&_Jz_,\ . DATE _7-21- -5
/



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:20-SEP-05 FEE:55.00 CERT. NO:1244
KARNS LINDA M DISTRICT: RENTON BORO
430 THIRD STREET DEED
P O BOX 327 LOCATION: 430 THIRD ST BENTON
EENTON PA 17814 PARCEL: 02 -01 -138-00,000

————— PENDING- - -- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAE BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COETS DUE
2002 PRIM 0.00C 0.00 g.00 0.00
2003 PRIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2004 PRIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
TOTAL DUE 50.00

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: February ,2006

THIS IS8 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OQUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBERE 31, 2004

REQUESTED BY: _;__'[:ﬁ)(:n 3 _\:j _ __[_ (_ELL’JJ)L,K l-l(&l i )_‘_ ’% |q]("\(—|’{-l((
HEYT



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/12/2005 DOCKET # 43ED2003

PLAINTIFF EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT LINDA M. IKARNS

ATTORNEY FIRM JAMES, SMITH, DIETTERICK & CONNELLY, LLP
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Dg# . ll¢ &

RELATIONSHIP { {reg IDENTIFICATION
DATE P-¢p-5  TIME 2,5 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB i POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY [9;; Cg@i : DATE 7~ 20 =5



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # 5 5-0y

DATE RECEIVED e ERAN
DOCKET AND INDEX 1~206 - o7y
SET FILE FOLDER UP <j._0 o<
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $+356:00 OR 500,00 CK# 5308
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

mw\w X

SALE DATE Fep. 1506 TIME 0%ec
POSTING DATE Jan, /1, &
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1 WEEK J5,. 33

2 WEEK  Feb [

3P WEEK ’ 3£ o5



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 15, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 43 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 19 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of Benton,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 fect to a post, the
corner of Lot No.14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence along said alley
South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No.12, thence East along Lot No.12, a
distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.
The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.
BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Kams and Linda Karns, husband and wife,
by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Karns.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimnm payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TiIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Scott A. Dietterick Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 650 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Hershey, PA 17033



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 15, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 43 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 19 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of Benton,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the
corner of Lot No.14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence along said alley
South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No.12, thence East along Lot No.12, a
distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.
The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.
BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karmns, husband and wife,
by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded Janunary 28, 1994 in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Velume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Karns.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certificd cheek or cashier’s check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property ai the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaunlting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Scott A. Dietterick Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 65¢ www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Hershey, PA 17033



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 15, 2006 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 43 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 19 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of Benton,
County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the
corner of Lot No.14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence along said alley
South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No.12, thence East along Lot No.12, a
distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.
The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street,
BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and wife,
by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto Linda M. Karns.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s
check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is eash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT TN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Scott A, Dietterick Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 650 www.sheriffolfcolumbiaconnty.com

Hershey, PA 17033



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

REISSUED WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE)

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

V. ACVS . ED S

Execution No.:
LINDA M, KARNS,

Defendantfs)

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon
and self the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached.

Amount Due $189,755.27
Interest from 3/6/03 $_83.341.40

to date of sale

Total $273,096.67, plus costs to be added

Date:q . l'a\ . ]) x.;) Prothonotary of Columbia County
A
\\J(qé_ﬁ)

v, T, B \?\\Q \

DEPUTY



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plainuff
Docket No.: 2003 CV |9

V.
Execution No.;

LINDA M, KARNS.

Defendants}

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post: thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the comer of Lot No. 14: thence West. a distance of 160 feel to an alley: thence

along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the comer of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and

wife, by Deed dated January 21. 1994 and recorded January 28. 1994 in and for Columbia
County. Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 360. Page 16. granted and conveved unto

Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaintiff
Docket Noﬂ.): 2003 CV 19 .
v. AL LD E D AT
Exccution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant{s)

AFFIDAVYIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Eastern Savings Bank, FSB, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date
the Reissued Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 430 Third Street, Columbia County, PA 17814:

I. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
LINDA M. KARNS 430 Third Strect
Benton, PA 17814
2. Name and Address of Defendani(s) in the Judgment:
LINDA M. KARNS 430 Third Street

Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Plaintiff

J.R. SANDS P O Box 283
Benton, PA 17814

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE P O Box 8901
Harrisburg, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE c/o Special Procedures Unit
P. O. Box 12051
Phila., PA 19105



Name and Address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:
EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Plaintiff
Name and Address of every other person who has a record lien on the property:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU Columbia County Courthouse
P. Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and Address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose intcrest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC Columbia County Courthouse
RELATIONS OFFICE P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of

my personal knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authoritics.

ﬂa
JAMES, SMITH] DI CK & CONNELLY LLP

P

HEE Y +
1 ] -

™

- o 2 ; . 2 ;’J
DATED: /"%~ BY: /f \-\i /

Scott Ar’ﬁie"t{erick, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

PA ID #55650

P.O. Box 650,

Hershey, PA 17033
(717)533-3280



James Saar Dkt K & CONNELLY LLP

[ S I N T B

15

70 BOK 65
PERSHEY, 240 713G

September 2, 2005

Ms, Tami Kline,

Columbia County Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthousc
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
VS.
Linda M. Karns
Docket No. 2003 CV 19

Ganv L. Jamrs

Our File N(). 01-3184 fax J SmiTie, JR.
i i ) i JioAr, J ConmMCL. v, JR
Reissued Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure) don J Commict. 1,
Jarzs - Spane
i M 14ew Coanal, 1
Dear Ms, Kline: GREGCHY K. RLCRaRDs

Sumas M KaleL
CATAD WY HANDI A
Dicrarga B KL M
TireiaRz P SCCGCR
MEIL W YAk
CoLnTHEy Lo <lsiis

Enclosed please find the following documents for filing with your office:

1. 1 Original Praecipe for Writ of Execution: Kiki= v A, DEW TT
2. 1 Original and 2 copies for each Defendant of the Writ of Execution; R

3. 1 Original Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1; and BT:ZPL';f'I';j Jhars, dn.
4, Check in the amount of $23.00. '

Please file the originals immediately upon receipt and prepare the Writ of Execution
and copies for the Sheriff. Kindly time-stamp and return 10 us the extra face page of
the Praccipe in the enclosed sclf-addresscd, stamped envelope. Then, forward the
Writ of Execution and its copies, along with the following documents to the Sheriff’s
Office:

[r—
.

1 copy of the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1;

I Original and five (5) copies of the Legal Description, including the
improvements, parcel numbcr and property address;

3. 1 Original and 1two copics of the Notice of Sale for each
Defendant (legal description attached). We will also be serving
each Defendant by certified mail.

1 Original Affidavit of Last Known Address:

1 Original Affidavit of Non-Military Service;

I Original Waiver of Watchman: and

Check in the amount of $1,500.00, representing the Sheriff’s
advanced costs.

o

N s



September 2, 2005
Page 2 of 2

Should you or the Sheriff’s Office have any questions or need [urther documentation,
pleasc feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,

JAMES, S#I{l}_. oA K\ CONNELLY LLP

Scott A. Diettéy
sad@isde.com

SAD:Img
Encl/as

ce: Sheriif of Columbia County (w/encl)
Mary Romans (Loan #5121273568 — 430 Third Street)



TAMES SvimH Dk rICK & CONNELLY LLP

September 2, 2005
DD B ERD
HERGI Y P4 17033

Ms. Tami Kline, e
Columbia County Prothonotary '

Columbia County Courthouse

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB

vSs.
Linda M. Karns
Docket No. 2003 CV 19 o L dntres
Ol.ll" File No. 01 -3184 h.jdi:yu:j_SM‘I\:\LE.dJH.
Reissued Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure) Lo ComieLy, Jn

JantEs B Snace

Dear Ms. Kline:

Oanra b M

Enclosed please find the following documents for filing with your office: O
NE._ W T aRN
.. . . . . Ciaminge s L, SISHEL
I. 1 Original Praecipe for Writ of Execution: K WBERLY A DEWI
2 I Original and 2 copies for each Defendant of the Writ of Execution; ——
3. 1 Original Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1: and Bt:‘;;;;ﬁ:'pjw' .
4.

Check in the amount of $23.00.

Please file the originals immediately upon receipt and prepare thc Writ of Execution
and copies for the Sheriff. Kindly time-stamp and return to us the extra face page of
the Praecipe in the enclosed self-addressed. stamped envelope. Then, forward the
Writ of Execution and its copies, along with the following documents to the Sheriff’s
Oftice:

L. 1 copy of the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1;

. 1 Oniginal and five (5) copies of the Legal Description, inctuding the

improvements, parcel number and property address;

3 1 Original and two copies of the Natice of Sale for each
Defendant (legal description attached). We will also be serving
each Defendant by certified mail.
1 Original Affidavit of Last Known Address;
I Original Atfidavit of Non-Military Service;
1 Original Waiver of Watchman; and
Check in the amount of $1,500.00. representing the Sheriff’s
advanced costs.

AR



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

v 5 ED. 4T
Execution No.=
LINDA M. KARNS,

Delendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Eastern Savings Bank, FSB, Plaintiff in the above action. sets forth as of the date
the Reissued Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 430 Third Street. Columbia County, PA 17814:

1. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

LINDA M. KARNS 430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
LINDA M. KARNS 430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814
3. Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Plaintiff
J. R.SANDS P O Box 283
Benton, PA 17814
PA DEPT. OF REVENUE P O Box 8901
Harrisburg, PA 17105
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE c/o Special Procedures Unit
P. 0. Box 12051

Phila., PA 19105



Name and Address of the last record holder of cvery mortgage of record:
EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB Plaintiff
Name and Address of every other person who has a record lien on the property:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BURFAU Columbia County Courthouse
P. 0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC Columbia County Courthouse
RELATIONS OFFICE P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T vertfy that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of

my personal knowledge, information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. $4904 refating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

DATED: /& - BY: SN c)f/

L]

ped

Scott ADietterick. Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintitf

PA ID #55650

P.O. Box 650,

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3280




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19 _
v. I B T ¢S
Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendantis)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situatc in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more [ully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an attey; thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance ol 160 fcet to the place of beginning,.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or Icss.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the samc premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Decd dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Kams.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19

A0 B D YT

Execution No.:

V.

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West. a distance of 160 fect to an alley; thence

along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet 1o a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 fect to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Kams, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karmns.

Exhibit ““A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK. FSB

Plainutf
Docket No.: _ 2003 CV 19 .
v. Tov 5 eD 45
Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS,

Delendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post: thence North along Third Street. a distance of 30 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley: thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 fcet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns. husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Kams.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Bocket No.:{; 2003 CV 19

N R

Execution No.:

V.

LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 30 feet to a
post, the comer of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an alley: thence
along said alley South, z distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements theteon being known as 430 Third Sereet.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Kams and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unio
Linda M. Kams.

Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: _2003CV 19
ALVF -0 43
Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS,

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbta, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street, a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14; thence West, a distance of 160 feet to an allcy, thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the comner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Kamns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit <“A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiil
Docket No.: __2()03 CV 19
v. _ qy?gfz)_ B.EED ¢ 3
Execution NO.;
LINDA M. KARNS,
Drefendantis)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia, Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street. a distance of 50 feet to a
post, the corner of Lot No. 14: thence West, a distance of 160 fect to an alley, thence
along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less,

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Karns and Linda Karns, husband and
wife, by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16, granted and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns,

Exhibit “*A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 19
v. VS -ED YT
ExeultlonNo
LINDA M. KARNS,

Defondantfs)

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
5S:
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN
Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County
and Commonwealth, personally appeared Scott A. Dictterick, Esquire, attorney for and
authorized representative of Plaintiff who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes

and says that the last known address of Defendant(s), Linda M. Karns, is 430 Third

e, information

Street, Benton, Columbia County, PA 17814, to the best of'my kno

1
A Loy, .
Scott"A. Dietterick, Esquire

and belief.

Swom to an(l subscribed before me

\
t}ns/ ddy of gy "' m/th , 2005.

\. 11};1{ (\.{f{l.t

Notary /ﬁubhc f jl

My Commission Expires:

TN, e |
Rina M Gafinoy, Notary )

Qumy Twp, County of Dauphia |
wmmmwsﬂp«‘hm !




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintitf
Docket No.; 20(}3 €V 19

V- -,<0( j D 4/_,4

Exu,ution
LINDA M. KARNS,

Detendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S5S:
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN
Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County
and Commonwealth, personally appeared Scott A. Dielterick, Esquire, attorney for and

authorized representative of Plaintiff who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes

and says that the Defendant(s) is(are) not in the military service of the United States of

Sworn to and sub%cribed before me
. / f
thl‘*{‘* day of _ Y, "f Liid, J’ . 2005.

\’\ Ve / /) R it e
Nonar)}’Puhlw T N

L

J

K

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
Lisa M. Gafinoy, Notary Public
i Qsivy Twp, County of Davphin
|y Commission Enpm« Sep. &, 2007




JaMEs Shry DrETmricx & Conmer oy rp
PO Ry G, .r._mxwl.n.,\_ FA 17005




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Plaintilt
Docket No.: _ 2(}0; CV 19 .
. TS ED S
Execution No.:
INDA M., KARNS

Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after
notifying such person of such fevy or attachment, without liability on the part of such
deputy or the sheniff to any plaintilf herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before sheriff’s sale thereof; and the Sheriff is hereby relcased from all
liability to protect the property described in the above execution by insurance, which
insurance is hereby waived.

Scott A. Dictterick, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



SHERIFF’S INSTRUCTION

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
PLAINTIFF: Eastern Savings Bank, FSB
DEFENDANT(S): Linda M. Karns

TYPE OF WRIT
OR COMPLAINT: NOTICE OF SALE

SERVE AT: 430 Third Street, Benton, PA 17814
Sir: Please serve the Defendant, Linda M. Karns, OR an adult member of the family
with whom she resides, OR an adult individual in charge of the residence with a

true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale.

Datc of Service: Time:

Served Upon (If someone
other than Defendant):

Address (if different
than as stated above):

Columbia County Sheriff™s Office:

Name;
Title;

Date:

PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN THE ENCLOSED
SELF- ADDRESSED, STAMPED ENVELOPE TO:

James, Smith, Dictterick & Connelly LLP
ATTN: Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
P.O. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

4!
i

Y M,. LLY LLP

JAMES, SMITH, DIE K

Lai oo ,J:‘j b/

' BY: LA R S -
ScottéA. Dicltérick, Esquirer'

Attorneys for Plaintiff

P.O. box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

(717)533-3280

'3

DATED:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK, FSB

Prainif!
Docket No.: 2_:_003 C\_/ 19
v ATOSED-Y S
Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS,
Defendantfs)
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Linda M. Kamns
430 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at the Columbia

County Court House, Office of the Sheriff, 34 West Main Street, Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815 on at .m. prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description
consisting of a staiement of the measured boundaries of the property. together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land,

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A"),
The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

430 Third Street, Benton, PA 17814
Cotumbia County



The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is
docketed to:

No.: 2003-CV-19

'HE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE:

Linda M. Karns

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds
of the sale received and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes}, will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30)
days after the sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule
will. in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it, within ten (10) days
of the date it is filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from
the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg
Pennsylvania 178135.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE
OF YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held. to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act prompily.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE QFFICE SET FORTH BEL.OW TQO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
to open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or
company that has entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition
with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the
procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price
or for other proper cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's
Deed is delivered.

A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the
creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the Court and a proposed
order or rule must be attached to the petition. If a specific return date is
desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office,
Columbia County Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815, before presentation of the petition to the Court.

L

JAMES, SMITH;“D}E’ITERICK &
CONNELLY LLE,,

s, i
) /o
r:- — H ,-’, Form™

Scott Al Dietterick. Esquire
Attorney LD #55650

P.O. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3280

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
and
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE COLUMBIA CO. SHERIFF



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN SAVINGS BANK., FSB

Plaintiff
Docket No.: 2003 CV 18
v.
Execution No.:
LINDA M. KARNS,

Deflendantis)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in The Borough of
Benton, County of Columbia. Pennsylvania, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post; thence North along Third Street. a distance of 30 feetto a
post, the comer of Lot No. 14; thence West. a distance of 160 feet to an alley; thence

along said alley South, a distance of 50 feet to a post, the corner of Lot No. 12, thence
East along Lot No. 12, a distance of 160 [eet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 29.4 perches of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 430 Third Street.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 02-01-138

BEING the same premises which Richard L. Kams and Linda Kams, husband and
wife. by Deed dated January 21, 1994 and recorded January 28, 1994 in and for Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, at Deed Book Volume 560, Page 16. granied and conveyed unto
Linda M. Karns.

Exhibit “A”
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